159th & LaGrange Road Invoices for the 02/06/17 Board Meeting

$ Amount Firm Name Parcel No.
$ 413.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
1,394.39  Graef 0FZ0034 & 35
15.00 Deutsch, Levy & Engel 0FZ0003
279.86  Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
350.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
97.64 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0035
1,567.50 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35

$ 4,117.39
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\ linois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project imiplementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: iUS 6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels; 0FZ20034 and OFZ0035

August 14, 2016

Ms. Barb O’Brien q?gl
Village of Orland Park WA W@
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue o A
Orland Park, Tilinois 60462 \ .

Fe
Dear Ms, O’Brien: }f(

Enclosed please find statement dated July 14, 2016 in the amount of $413.00 from
Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in June, 2016. The statement
covers the expense of eninent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcels and
is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (347) 705-4291.

Very truly vours,

John Fortmann, PE
Region One En

b Dh
Pam Broviak, ¥ O Q"V’i‘

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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Robert & Conlon

JUL 1. g 2018 Edward P Gibbons

. e Celeste M. King™
LAND ACQUISIT}ON Gary L. Lockwood
paul £ Matousek

David £ walker

Mark D. wilcox™

CHICAGO = HOUSTON

Amanda Ripp

Tel; 312-244-6782

Fax: 312.244.6800
ARipp@dwwmlawyers.com

July 14, 2016

Pamela Broviak

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Hlinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District JUL 2 5 2016

201 West Center Cgurt ATy e _

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096 AND éﬁsﬁbfgﬁ%ﬁl‘s DrFipE
=, AT R tim e :

Re: IDOT v GreatBane Trust Co., as Trustee, ef al.
Case No.: 06 1. 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Ms. Broviak:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $413.00 for professional services rendered in
connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job No. Parcel No. Invoeice Date Fees Expenses Total

0FZ0034 A&B & TE-A&B,
*/
OFZ0035 L 111352 7/7/16 $489.50 | (876.50) $413.00

R90-003-05

Difigeat thappitamhisanerdte for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns

reghtditg G Ehtlosed. :
Sharon Siseman Shectal ASsitant __ ,‘
Chief, Land Acguisition Bureay | T ROVED FOR PAYMENT o

72710, Ameunt: $ 15 — —

Assistant Attorney General Distridl 1 Signature
DBV:'Q A \AK&DJQQQ)\,
SRy TR Tl D07




CHIUCAGO » MOUSTON
R

July 7, 2016

Hiinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL. 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through June 30, 2018.

Invoice #: 6352

WWIM File #: 80 11

Re: US Rte. 8 I1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $1,620.00
Total Current Legal Services $ 489.50
Total Current Advances $-76.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 413.00



CHoAGo »

July 7, 2016

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244 6800
www. wwmlawvers.com

HOusroN

Federal Tax I 20- 2504747

lilinois Department of Transportation

Pam Broviak
invoice #: 111352
Account #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte, 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

6/09/16

6/14/16

8/24/16

6/27/16

6/30/16

6/30/16

LEGAL SERVICES
 Descrintion of Services Rendered
AR Receipt and review of invoice for appraisal service: process for payment. .

receipt and review of invoice for court reporting services; process far
payment.

AR Prepare documents for meeting with AG re status of case; meeting 30 60.00
rescheduled.

CLC  Prepare tetters to Ms. Broviak with exparts' irivoices; update spreadshest 1.00 100.00
of experts’ invoices.

AR Correspondence with oppesing counsel re status of response brief and 40 80.00
case; receipt and review of architectural services invoice, process for
payment.

AR Receipt and review of motion te continue time to file response brief, .30 60.00
correspondence with opposing counsel re motion and conflict, but no
objection to reguest.

AR Correspondence with Cifonelli and Casey re third party subpoena comp .30 60.00
sale information,

MWC Telephone conference with recipient of comparable sales subpoena re .30 49.50

recipients tack of documents re sale.

TOTALS 3.00 $489.50



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

July 7, 2016
Invoice #: 111352

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 489.50
FEE SUMMARY
Name oo o oo Staff Level oo o o THours e o Rate o Total
Matthew W Casey Associate T30 165.00 49.50
Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal 1.00 100.00 100.00
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 1.70 200.00 340.00
TOTALS 3.00 $ 489.50
ADVANCES

- Date . Deseription = Cii LERER e motnt:
6/01/15  Witness and M|Ieage Fees Hentage Bank 6/1,'2015 Credlt forW|tness fee for subpoena -26.00

for documents.
6/01/15 Witness and Mileage Fees /M Development, L1.C, 6/1/2015 - Credit for Witness fee for -26.00
subpoena for documents.
B8/01/15  Witness and Mileage Fees, Costco Whotesale Corporation, 6/1/2015 - Credit for Witness -26.00
fee for subpoena for documents.
8/01/15  Witness and Mileage Fees, Main Place-Orland Park Associates, LLC, 6/1/2015 - Credit for -26.00
Witness fee for subpoena for documents.
6/01/15 Witness and Mileage Fees, U.S. Bank, NA u/t/a 7165, 6/1/2015 - Credit for Witness fee for -26.00
subpoena for documents.
10/01/15  Credit for Subpoena Fees, Denise Oberman Trust, 10/4/2015. -26.00
10/07/15  Credit for Subpoena Fees, Joe Thouvenell, 10/7/2015, -26.00
10/30/15  Credit for Subpoena Fees, Rubloff Development Group Inc., 10/30/2015. -26.00
10/30/15  Credit for Subpoena Fees, GMG Warehouse LLC, 10/30/2015. -26.00
5/31/18 Transcription fees, Reporting fees - attendance at court hearing 5/25/16; Veritext Corp, 157.50
5/31/2016
TOTAL ADVANCES $ -76.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 413.00

INVOICES OUTSTANDING

' invmce i

52250

100661 .

110395 8/10/16 1.097.50 00 1.097.50
PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 1,620.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE __$2.033.00



Walk_er Wilcox Matousek LLP

July 7, 2016
Invoice # 111352



One North Franklin Street

® FALKER
Y7 W ilTee)s Suite 3200
L J B ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
LLP Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

CHICAGO » MOUSTON

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747
July 7, 2016

lllinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through June 30, 2016.

Invoice #: 111352
WWM File #: ©01982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case#06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 1,620.00
Total Current Legal Services 3 488.50
Total Current Advances $-76.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $413.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $ 2.033.00

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700
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Veritext Midwest

1 North Franklin Street, Suite 3000
Chicago It 60606

Tel. 312.442.8087 Fax, 312.442,8095
Fed. Tax {D: 20-3132569

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esg.
Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP
1 N Frankiin St
Ste 3200
Chicago, I, 60606-3650

Invoice #:
Invoice Date:
Balance Due:

ITEXT

LEGAL SCLUTIONS

CHi2650853
5/31/2016
$157.50

Case: llinois Dept of Transportation v, Greatbanc Trust Comparty
Job #: 2319352 | Job Date; 5/25/2016 | Delivery: Appearance Only
Bliling Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Locatlon:  Daley Centar

50 W, Washington | Room 2503- Judge White | Chicago, 1L
60601

Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq. | Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP

. Heﬂﬁg : Attendance Fee - Hearing

Notes: File # 801982.011

$157.5l.:!

$157.50
$0.00
$0.00]
$0.00]
$157.50

TERMS: Payabie upon recalpt, Accounts 30 deye past dus will bear s finance charge of 1.5% par manth. Accounis unpald after 80 days egrea to pay af coliaction usts,
Inciuding reesonable attomey’s faes, Contact us 1o correct paymant amors, Na adjustments will be made after 80 days, For more information cn charges reiated to our servicas

plapse consuit hitp:Awww.verltext.cam/eervices/al-services/aervice-Information

Qe VRO03ET+

Courdy- Crvl

5’5{00\% 1 R90-003-05

To pay online, go to Please remit payment to:

www.veritext.com Varitext

P.O. Box 71303
Veritext accepls ail major credit cards Chicago IL 60694-1303

{American Express, Mastarcard, Visa, Discover)

Involice #;
Job #

Invoice Date:

Balance:

CHIZ650853

2319352
5/31/2016
$157.50
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)\ Hinois Department of Transportation

¢ Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1 / District 1
2011 West Center Court / Schaumburg, 1Hinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: use

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
August 24, 2016

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 60462
Aftn: Ms. Barb Q'Brien

Dear Ms. O'Brien;

Enc!osed“ntease/f}ind an invoice from GRAEF dam 2016 in the amount
of $1,394.39 for services rendered from Novernber 1, 2015 thr h May 28,
2016. This iwlce was submitied by Amanda h:pp,ﬁpec&al’? sistant Atforney
Genﬁ:ﬂ;nd 1s now being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

‘he-invoice covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-
referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to GRAEF, with a copy to attorney
Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcax Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at
(847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Forimann, PE

Region One Engineer
/ %%

Jose Rios, PE
interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms, Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Ms. Amanda Ripp {w/c encl.)



llinots Department

of Transportation
INVOICE
Invoice Ng. 2
Work Order No
To. SAAG From: GRAEF

Amanda Ripp Firm Address: 8501 W. Higgins Read
Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP Suite 260
One North Frankiin, Suite 3200 Chicago. il 60831

Chicago, L 80608

PTB llem """ e CIE 005G
I

Rouie LS 45 (Lagrange Rg) at US 6 (159th 81)  County Cook Consuitant's Job Number
Section Job Ko, R-90-003-05 | -
Fhase 2 eeeramnre? | 2015-3008.00 Invoice 89300

For Professional Services performed as set forth in the Agreement daled:
& Supplementat Agreement{s) dated:

1} Inveige Period From: 11/01/15 To. 05128718
Previously
This Inveice invoited Eamedio Date  Max allowable
2] Maximum Payable $6.606.78
3} Direct Salaries $432 12 £1,494.02 $1,926.14 51.697.16
4) QUICA 54827 396,54 $144 81 $97.68
£} Payroll & Overhead
this invoice 171.7100% $E24.88 3273115 $3,556.03 $3,597 .05
average 171.71%
§) Fixed Fee = $1.4980% 540,12 $568.51 677 63 377509
7} Direct Costs Prime £0.00 $87.20 3$67.20 $139 80
8) Services by others
50.00
$0.00
$0 00
8} Total invoiced for project including this invoice $5.401.81

10} Previgusly tnvolced

L

i

| have reviewsd the invoice and found i in complisnge with “The Simple Sulde To Uded jnthia have basn expended and the percent of wark shown as
Consuhant Paymenis” published on the Cansullan! Engineering Shastpoint site mpletsd W cotract. As the prime consuhant work invoicas inciuded in this invaice 1o
Tha parceni of work shown a8 complelad on Ui invoice maiches the attached wiirk-done-try Dthers wars reviewed ang approved

by the project sagined!

11) Payment Due this involce $1.204.39

Sl

Cate t Consullant GRAEF

Date: By / Date LD“‘“"}";;’: . 2/ 8 [2o1
Unit Support Chief {Name) Wiliam J Fleming, PLE.

Date: District 1 {Titie} Praject Manager

Distdbution: 2 complets psckages plus 2 coples of invoice form to Lisison Enginger,

Printed 8/11/2018 BOE 430 {Rev 0326/1C}
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toben £ conton

Edward P Gibbons

Celeste M, King

RECEEVED Gary L. Lockwood

raul F. Matousck

‘ pavid E. walker
CHICAGO * HOUSTON AUG ]_83013

Mark 0. Wilcox™
LAND ACQUISITION

August 15, 2016 Amanda Ripp
Telr 312-244-6782

Fas: 312.244.6800

ARippaiwwmiawvers.com

Jose Rios

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Hlinois Department of Transporiation
Division of Highways/District |

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Hlinois 66196-1096

Re; IDOT v GreeuBane Trust Co., as Trusiee, et ol,
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route; US Route 6/US Route 45 {Orland Park, I11.)
County: Cook

lob No.: RO(-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is a revised invoice dated July 8, 2016, in the amount of $1,394.39 from Graefl
for professional services rendered in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced
parcel.

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,
ALKER WILGQX MATOUSEK LLP

M

Amanda Ripp
Enclosure

one vorth Franklin street, Sulte 3200 » chicago, 1L 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * FaX 3§2.244.680076801 rrciosl
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) llinois Department of Transportation

I Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court/ Schaumbury, Hiinols 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LLAND ACQUISITION
Route: US 6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcel: O0FZ0003

September 16, 2016

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue L =4 }
Orland Park, Tilinois 60462 | @q’*

e I
Dear Ms. O’Brien: kv" gLt W

Enclosed please find statement dated August 17, 2016 in the amount MOm
Deutsch, Levy & Engel chartered for services rendered in July, 20163 The statement
covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcel and
is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Deutsch, Le\}y & Engel, to the attention of
attorney Karen Kavanagh Mack. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Devka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, PE

i i
Region One Engineer~/
"“ ‘/" 5y i g’””:j«'ﬁw &

By: CRETER TV Y ey

. ; .
Jose Rios, PE ¢
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Karen Kavanagh Mack, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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Mr. Jose Rios

DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL, CHARTERED

Attorneys at Law
Suite 1700

P25 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60606

Vendor No. 051779
Tracking No. W008254
Contract No. R000331

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region |
Illinois Department of Transportation

201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

Dear Mr. Rios:

VIhD ey

Page “A”

Bill No. 247651

August 17, 2016

RECEIVED
AUG 18 2018
| AND ACQUISITION

I am submitting herewith my statement for legal services rendered for July, 2016 based on the
attached documentation, recapitulated as follows:

Job No. Attorney Fees Expenses Total Amount
R-90-003-05 (#165) $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
TOTALS $ 15.00 $ 0.00 § 15.00

455963-1

EGEIVES

SEP1 3 2015 |

Hinvis Dapt, of Trans
L artat
Office of The Ehief gaunas;?n



ViD PHE

July, 2016 billing Bill No. 247651 Page “B”
Hours 0.10 x Rate $ 150.00 $ 15.00
Miscellaneous Fxpense = §  0.00

Total = $15.00

Sifice of the Atiorney Weneral
kPﬁF?%x‘:}‘-f&S

gl E,: -
Bégffwﬂ"% (f [ S B

Wgron Eiseman
Chief, Land Acqu;;:;ztgon Hureau
’:? — 2 "'/ 'y

8/30/15

LY Special Assistant Attorney General &\'}&:

Karen Kavanagh Mack, a Special Assistant Atftorney General, certifies that the services
performed by her or by Special Assistant Attorneys General, Jennifer Rojas and Anda Tatoiu,
Attorney, Alena L. Jotkus and law clerk, Jorge L. Antonio were performed at her direction and
that said statement is true and correct regarding services and time. Further, that the expenses
detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of said cause and were necessary or
appropriate therefor. The foregoing certification is based on my knowledge as to the services
performed by the undersigned or based upon the affidavits included in this billing as to the
services performed by other Special Assistant Attorneys General, other attorneys and law clerks.

SOLN
//Kar%rf Kaw%aagh\'ﬁ/lack

455963-1

Attuun.j Srerrerat DlStrlC%lg
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT -

|

Wb



Deutsch, Levy & Engel

Date of Statement: August 17, 2016
Invoice Amount: $15.00

AFFIDAVIT FOR SERVICES
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

Jennifer Rojas, being duly sworn on oath, states that the above-stated services as
indicated were performed in the time stated, that said services were necessary, and the above
statement is a true and correct representation of such service and time. Further, that the expensés
detailed herein were incurred or expended in the ﬁrosecution of the identified case or cases and

were necessary therefore. . ;)

Jennjfer Rojas /! 7
Special Assistant Attorney General

i

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
this _/ 74 day of August, 2016.

/ " u/ L:%// Ly b
Notary Public

. OFFICIAL SEAL
‘CRYSTAL CLEMONS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0529118




DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

Attorneys at Law

Suite 1700
225 West Washington
Chicago, 1L 60606

Vendor. 051779
Tracking No. W008254
Contract No. R0O00331

_ Bill No. 247651
Mr. Jose Rios » _ August 17, 2016
interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region 1
{llinois Department of Transportation
201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, 1L 80196-109
JOB NO. ATTORNEY FEES EXPENSES TOTAL
R-90-003-05% (#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B _ $15.00 $0.00 $15.00



DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED Bill No. 247651
Page 1 of2
R-90-003-05 (#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B 0680793
DETAIL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date Init Description Hours
07/28/2016 JRR Discuss status of title work with KKM; 0.10

TOTAL HOURS Jennifer Rojas 150.00 x 0.10 $15.00
TOTAL FEES $15.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE

$15.00



DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

SUMMARY
Hours Rate
.10 X 150.00
TOTAL HOURS 0.10
TOTAL FEES

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE

Bill No. 247651
Page 2 of2

Amount
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$0.00
$15.00



)\ linois Department of Transportation

- Office of Highways Project implementation / Region 1/ District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, lilinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: Use

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 and OFZ0035

September 19, 2016

L‘%"“’3/
Ms. Barb O’Brien A\ \Lw
Village of Orland Park J \J\;’/
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue W %

Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien: «(/’Q“)
Enclosed please find statement dated August 16, 2016 in the amoutt of $279.86 frem

Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in July, 2016.&‘T‘hevs*tﬂfé’f£gnt
covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcels and
is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attormney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Devka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, PE f“j

Region One Engineer/ P e
N R
HEDE VPN e

By: Vi B )

Jose Rios, PE
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)




CHICAGO *» HOUSTON
August 16, 2016

VIA US Mail
Pamela Broviak
District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Iinois Nepartment of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, [llinois 60196-1096

RECEIVED

AU
LAND

Re: IDOT v GreatBane Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 1. 50813

F

6 182016
ACQUIRIT

O UNDERST
william P Bila

Robert B Conion
Edward P. Gibbons
celeste M. King

Gary 1. Lockwood

paul F. Matousek

pavid €. walker

Mark ©. wilcox’

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant

Dear Ms. Broviak:

M-

¥

)

rbﬁ

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $279.86 for professional services rendered in
connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job Parcel Fees Costs Total
R00-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035 $ 120.00 $159.86 $£279.86
TOTAL | $279.86

1 have ag}::r_gvggrgps invoice for payment. Please c
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APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
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One North Franklin Street
ILCOX : Suite 3200
L Phone 312.244.6700
Fax 312,244 6800
www, wwinlawyers.com

Cliee Ao = HOLSYON

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747
August 5, 2016

lllinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services render, and costs advanced through July 31, 20186.

112429
90168211

Invoice #:
WWHM File #:

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parce! #0FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING $1,510.50
Total Current Legal Services $120.00
Total Current Advances $159.86

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 279.86



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244 6700

Fax 312.244 6800
www.wwmlawvers.com

CHIOAGEH « HOUSTON

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

August 5, 2016

Hlinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

invoice #: 112428
Account #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 8 I1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcet # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcet #0F 20035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case# 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

"Dé‘sc‘ri_ggjon of Sé:r\(iée' 3 Repd_éi'ed' Gt

7/01116 AR  Telephone conference with opposing counsel re motion for additional time

120.00
fo respond to motions to bar; receipt and review of order.
TOTALS 60 $120.00
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 120.00
FEE SUMMARY
Name oo statflevel” s o o U THoursT
Amanda Rtpp Of Counsel 80
TOTALS .60 : $120.00

ADVANCES

- Date © Description T .y e e
5/31/16 Transcnptton fees Reporting fees attendance at Court hearmg VeritextCorp, 5/31/2016 159.86

TOTAL ADVANCES © $159.86



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

August 5, 2016
Invoice #: 112429

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 279.86

INVOICES OUTSTANDING

.. invoice. ... . -Date - _Invoice .o Payments ~ Ending’
CUUNumber oo oot o Total e Received .Balance.
110395 6/10/16 1,087.50 .00 1,097.50

111352 7107118 413.0G .00 413.00

PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING $1,510.50
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $1,790,36



CinoAaaiy » HOLSTON

August 5, 2016

fllinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers,com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through July 31, 2016.

[nvoice # 112429
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte 61DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 1,510.50

Total Current Legal Services $120.00
Total Current Advances : $ 159.86
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $279.86
TOTAL BALANCE DUE 9 1,790.36

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:

accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700
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Veritext Midwest

1 North Frankiin Street, Suite 3000
Chicago IL 606086

Tel 312.442. 9087 Fax. 312.442.9085
Fed. Tax |D: 20-3132568

ITEXT

LEGAL SOLUTIONS

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esq. Invoice #: CHi2850853

Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP . )
1 N Franklin St Invoice Date: 5/31/2016
Ste 3200 Balance Due: $159.86
Chicago, IL., 60808-3610

Case: lllinois Dept of Transportation v, Greatbanc Trust Company

Job #: 2319352 | Job Date: 5/25/2016 | Delivery: Appsarance Only

Billing Atty: Amanda Ripp, £sq.

Location:  Daley Center

50 W. Washington | Room 2503- Judge White | Chicago, IL
60601

Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq. | Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP

-7 Withess Description . \ |
Hearing—" ~Adtendance Fee - Hearing 1 1.00 $157.50 $157.50]

Notes: (File # 801 gva.zfy ' $157.50
s - $0.00

$0.00

$2.36

$155.86

TERMS Payable upon receipl. Accounts 30 days past due will bear a finance charge of 1.5% per month. Accounts unpald after 90 days agree fo pay ai collection costs,
imeluding reasonahle attorney's fees. Contact us lo correct payment errors. No adiustments will be made after 90 days. For mare information on charges related to our sendces

piease consuit hnp:Hmmw,ventext.comisenriceslmI-services:‘ser»ice-information

Parc(: OFLO0BHET +1E

AgOM0: R-40-003~0S
(oo st

Pgvivet W '

THIS INVOICE IS 37 DAYS PAST DUE, PLEASE REMIT - THANK YOU

i Invoice #: CHI2650853

To pay online, go to Please remit Fﬁment to: Job # 2349352
. Verite '

www veritext.com P.0. Box 71303 Invoice Date: 5/31/2016

Vertexl accents all major credit cards Chicago IL 60694-1303 Balance: $159.86

con {American Fxnrass Mastarnard Visa Discovar)



STATE OF ILLINOIS }
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp. being first duly sworn, deposes and stales that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions: und that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursabie Expenses
lo which this AMidavit it altached is a true and correct representation of sajd services and time;
further, that the cxpenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore,

anda Ripp

SURBSCRIBED and SWORN 1o before me

this (ot day of —%ge@z_s..i 200

.. QFFKCIAL SEA ’
ﬂ‘s\um Y C | MARIS ANNE ssswar:K
Nolmﬁ ublic %?VWC PUEEUC !STATE &F mlal.éggis

-----
TRV WA AN

{Filg: 008258209.D0CK !}



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the scrvices have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a truc and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incuired or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

/ i

(! ;;t“/ FISAICN ,J { 2'},€,f‘ﬂ/i?£‘-3 ({

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this Yot _ day of Awﬁm{ 0l . s o ao——_—
| OFFICIALSEAL oot
0 EEE B
‘ ; ARY PUBLIC, STAT
m\u ’E\YUM. I My Commission Expireg gfo%’iémg's

AR A,
S NRLE  Aran s Ap o

Notary Pliblic

{File; 00B29762.00CK [ }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)5S
COUNTY OF COOK }

The undersigned, Cynthia A, Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statcment of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is & true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

s ‘ » &
A e Lo’ L -
Ig y: /’/& ;/%:-.-_ﬂ, ,//r,—::/”_;{ b 7

SURBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this i day of Ru%uc;# L2016

| | \q m————
Dinis e Mot MARIS ANNE BESWICK
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLLINOIS

My Commission Expires 01/08/2019

{File: 00B29754.00CX / }



)\ linois Department of Tran:

Office of Highways Project implementation f Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, Winois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Route: US§
Location: US 45 to 54™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003-05
Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0F20035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

October 7, 2016

Ms. Barb O'Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 8. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, THinois 60462

Dear Ms, O’Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated September 7, 2016 in the amount of
£350.00 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in August, 2016.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcels and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for

payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remitiance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (1DOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, PE

Region One Engineer /

B C m/ & b
Jose Rios, PE ‘ "

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

cc: Ms, Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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September 7, 201

VIiA US Mail

Jose Rios

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Minois Depertment of Transportation
Division of Highways/District |

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Hhinois 601961096

Re: [DOT v GreatBanc Trust Ce., as Trusitee, et al,
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 {Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: QFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Ms. Broviak:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $350.00 for professional services rendered in
connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel,

_Job __Parcel Fees Costs Total
R90-003-05 | 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 | § 350.00 - $350.00
TOTAL $ 350.00

| have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questﬁions Ny COTCErnS
regarding the enclosed. . ' j N

Sffice of the Attomey General APPROVED FOR PAYMENT f 21l

?ppgﬁvgﬁ B Amount: $ 2 . . . . . ..
!’g g.,‘ -@:’w . . By* Q Q\ A" ( T
AR S f; L5t e gy Chned Q'i[ ~ 0T

;ha.mn&isesmn o ate: q aawt(

ﬂ\\’f’\"”““b

ane North Franklin Street, suite 3200 + chicago, 1L 60606-3610 * Main 312,244 6700 * Fax 312.244.6800-480! .



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK }

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly swom, deposes and states that she
porformed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions: and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
1o which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
furtlier, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the proseeution of the
identificd case or cases and were necessury therefore.

U WV L S
R RN T

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to bhefore me
this JL{I;!)‘ u!%gpw L%

PP M@l - L OFFICIAL SEAL s
“ Notarfm MomiﬁéghﬁgESWlCK

E
My Commisgion Explres g&%é%gjs

--------- R

{Fie (OBI8762 DOLN S ]



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} b
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly swomn, deposes and states that she
performed the fegal services above-staled in the time stated, o the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions: and that the Statenient of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
10 which this Afficdavit it attached is o true and correct reprasentation of said services and {inme;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were nacessary therefore,

_.a' _ _/l

A i mda Ripp

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to belore me
his4th  duy of el 204

| OFFICIAL SEAL " "
. " {. MARIS ANNE BESWICK
N s,  Dipeos, Laddabemsit NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public .My Commission Explres 01/0872018

Fep DORIRIO DN




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88
COUNTY OF CODK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and dircctions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached 15 a truc and correct representation of said services and time,

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identificd case or cases and were necessary therefore.

7 s
By /jf/’f’/‘d ‘”-é’/r;fw’fé 72

E ot i

SUBRSCRIRED and SWORN to before me

this _fh__ dayof Sy imben . 20l

ARAASAAUA AR A A A AR Ao 52 0 02 A kR A dLB A k4

. . OFFICIAL SEAL
ﬁ\ﬁ\(;uu.a Aym_ ML MARIS ANNE BESWICK
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
= My Commission Exp!m 0110&12019

.................

{Fite QOERGIS DOCA 7 }



One North Franklin Street
ILCOX Suite 3200
ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
: P Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
www, wwmlawyers.com

CHEIOAGD ¢ HEYUSTON
Federal Tax ID; 20- 2504747
September 7, 2016

{lincis Depariment of Transportation
Pam Broviak

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through August 31, 2016,

invoice & 113583
WIAIM File #: 901982.11

Re: US Rie 8IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-ASB
Parcel #0FZ0036

Job # R80-003-05

Cook County

Case # 06 1. 050813
PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING $ 692.86
Tolal Current Legal Services % 350,00
Total Current Advances $.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 350.00



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Fhone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800

www.wwmlawyers.com

CLEsf Adsll « BIDYUIARTO M

Federa! Tax ID: 20- 2504747

September 7, 2016

{linois Department of Transportation

Pam Broviak
Invoice #: 113583
Account # 00198211

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBane Trust Co, Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 ARB and TE-A&B
Parcel #OFZ0035
Joh # R80-003-05

Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813
LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered - . Hours Amount
803116 CLC Prepare letter 1o Ms. Broviak with expert's invoice; update spreadsheetof .60 60.00
experis’ invoices,
8/15/16 CLC Prepare letter to Mr. Rios with expert's invoice. A0 40.00
8/23M6 CLC Schedule court reporier for court hearing. .30 30.00

8/25/16 AR  Conference with opposing counsel re extension to file brief, appear at court 1.10 220.00
extension granted; new briefing schedule entered.

TOTALS 240  $350.00

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 350.00
FEE SUMMARY

Name Staff Level Hours Rate Total

Cathering L. Cifonali Paralegal 1.30 100.00 130.00

Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 1.10 200.00 220.00

TOTALS 240 $ 350.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

September 7, 2016
invoice # 113583

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE

Invoice
Number
111352
112429

Date

7076

B/oS/186

PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

INVOICES OUTSTANDING

tnhvoice
Total
413.00
279,86

Payments = -
Received

.00
00

§ 350.00

. Ending
" - Balance
413.00
279.86

$692.86

e 1,042.86



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax I1: 20- 2504747

Seplember 7, 2016

lilinois Department of Transportation
Pam Broviak

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through August 31, 2016,

Invoice # 113583
WWHM File #: 801682.11

Re: US Rie 6IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&H and TE-A&B
Parce| #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05

Caok County

Case # 06 1. 050813
FREVIQUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING § 662.86
Total Gurrent Legatl Services $350.00
Total Current Advances $.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE % 350.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE . $1.042.86

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting;
accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700



1)\ linois Department of Transportation

f Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1  District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, ilinois 50196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: Use

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003.05

Parcel: OFZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

November 2, 2316

Ms. Barb O'Brien

Village of Orland Park
14760 8. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/staternent dated October 10, 2016 in the amount of
$97.64 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in September, 2016,
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for

payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Shouid you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at {847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, PE

Region One Engineer

By: / (%
Jose Rios, PE b’ <50
Interim Bureau Cl}jef of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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LAND ACQUISITION Pavil & walker

sark 0, wilcox

. ICAGO « HOLSTON
October 10, 2016

VIA US Mail

Jose Rios

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
[Hinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, [llinois 60196-1096

Re: IDOT v GreatBane Trust Co., as Trustee, et al,

Case No.: 06 L 50813 i 8 2010
Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL) o
County: Cook "

Job No.: R90-003-05 -

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&RB TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $97.64 for professional services rendered for
September 2016, in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Parcel Invoice No. Fees. Costs Total
O0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035 113967 $ 100,00 { § (236)] § 97.64

_TOTAL $  97.64.

[ have approved this invoice for payment. Please %-all with any questions or concerns

regarding the enclosed.
Sffice of the Attorney General | M
“PPROVED APPROVED FOR PAYMENT ' _ /7

_ pekial Assistant Attorney eneral
haro't Eiseman ' BVW
Chigf, Land Acquisition Bureau Uet Csl 100

Assaistant Attorney General Dale: \D =37~

“2o-/6

one Noith Franklin Streel, Suite 3700 * Chicago, IL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 ¢ FaX 312,244.6800/6801 -



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICES

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )
Amanda Ripp, being duly sworn on oath, states that she has performed the above stated
services and that the any stated services of paralegals and/or law clerks were performed under
her supervision. All of the above stated services were performed in the time stated, that said

services were necessary, and the above statement is a true and correct representation of such

services and time.

Amanda Ripp o
Special Assistant Attorney General

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN 1o before me
this {1 ¥  day of Oclther , 204

Notary Public



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
158
COUNTY OF COCK }

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and cormrect representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore,

by, Fritin ol

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this Lt day of Orlpb.r , 2016
3‘\\5’@ }."_.“n’ ﬁM “ L AAAAARSAARAIALAA S AR A AL AR
e D, : OFFICIAL SEA
ol SRR o
ATE OF {
My Commission Explrasg om&%ﬁgis

{Fite; D1159999.00C% / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly swom, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services sbove-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

(L) //guﬁdz s

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this Yt dayof (kb , 20

‘S WJ“U—L Frrume, ?\n'-us-‘(
Nofary Public

s 0110872019

TE OF ILLINOIS

{File; D1353097.000X / |



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800

www wwmlawyers.com
Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

CHIVAGO = Houstoan

Qctober 10, 2018

Hlinois Department of Transportation

INVOICE SUMMARY
For legal services rendered and costs advanced through September 30, 2018,

invoice #: 113067
WWHM File #: 90198211

Re: USRte 6 I1DOT v. GreatBang Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 AAB and TE-A&B
Parce| #0FZ0035
Job # RE0-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L. 050813

Total Current Legal Services $100.00
Total Current Advances $-2.36
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $97.64



CHICAGE = H0UNTOA

Oclober 10, 2016

Ninois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

Invoice #: 113867
Account # 90198211

Re: US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBane Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-ALB
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # RB0-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

Date Atty Description of Services Rendered

/16116 CLC  Review and update pleadings; docketing.

TOTALS
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES
FEE SUMMARY
Name Staff Level Hours
Catherine L. CiHonelli Paralegal 1.00
TOTALS 1.00
ADVANCES

Pate Description

Hours - Amount
1.00 100.00
1.00 $ 100.00

$ 100.00

Rate Total
100.00 100.00
$ 100.00

Amount

8/26/16  Transcription fees, Reporting fees - attendance at hearing 8/25/16; Veritext Corp, 8/26/2016 157.50
9/23/16 Cost Refund Service Code - Refund for reporting fees - altendance at court hearing; Veritext  -159.86

Corp, 5/31/2016

TOTAL ADVANCES

§-2.36



)

Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

Octaber 10, 2016
Invoice # 113967

TOTAIL CURRENT INVOICE $ 97.64



One North Franklin Street
LCOX Suite 3200
B ATOUSEK Chicagu, IL 60606-3610
e Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
www wwmlawyers.com

CHELUAG = HousSTaN

Federal Tax I1D: 20- 2504747
October 10, 20186

lllinois Department of Transporiation

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through September 30, 2016.

Invoice #: 113967
WANVM File #: 801982.11

Re: USRte §1ID0Ty. GreatBane TrustCo. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ00386
Job # RO0.003-05

Cook County

Case # 06 L 050813
PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING $629.86
Total Current Lega! Services $100.00
Total Current Advances §-2.36
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $97.64
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $ 727,50

To insure proper credit to your account, glease return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700
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[[] RETURN CHECK TO

CHECK REQUEST FORM

wmnmmvn.ws rmm are required for items over $25

Payee: VERITEXT

Addrass:
Address: P.O. BOX 71303

Vendor # -
City/St/Zip: CHICAGQO, 1L  60694-1303
Date: G/7/2016
Amount: 157.5 Attorney Code: AIR
Circle ~ Invoice #: CHI 2728763
=>3o::n Type: 1 fPayment ) —or____ |Advance Invoice Date: B/2&/2016
f(lhll\!\
Circle Payment Terms: Due Immeadiately Due By:
R )Hﬂogmf.ﬁ.ﬂuﬂ&m it MR T R R e ey bgﬁvﬁ_.._nﬁ%u Eriih e bl st
AJR 11 MHWWWO:
T s et e T L L ACCOUNE >§3m<mﬂmmnm qwmnm s e s s Amount{§ i
- . ! s 52T T
Do not use this form for Travel & Business Dev/Client Entertainment. TR U Bee T
Description: REPORTING FEES - ATTENDANCE AT HEARING B~25-16 c oy

[
A
N

ﬁuuﬂocm_

Petty Cash Received by ($50 Or 1653)




Veritext Midwest

1 North Franklin Street, Suite 3000
Chicago IL 805086

Tel, 312442 9087 Fux. 312.442.9005
Fed, Tax ID: 20-3132560

ITEXT

LEGAL SOLUTIONS

Bili To; Amanda Ripp, Bsq. Involce #: CHIZ728763
Walker Wilcox Malousak, LLP invoice Data: B/26/2016

;lll'?;raaznggn N % \Q% ;\{ C) l { Balarce Due: ‘$157.SG

Chicago, IL, 60606-3610

Case: Depariment of Transpertation v. Great 8ank Trust Co
Job # 2374411 | Job Dale: 8/25/2018 | Delivery: Nomal
Bliling Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq.

focation:  Daley Centsr 2503

50 W Washinglon St | Room 2503, Judge 2503 | Chicago, IL
60652

 Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esy. | Walker Wileox Matousek, LLP

Hearing -Atiencance Fee « Hearing

$157.50
$157.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$157.50

TERMS: Paysble upon recelpt, Accounts 30 deys past dus will bear & fingnce charge of 1.5% per manth, Acesunts npald aer B0 days ogres to pay eil colaction costs,
Including reasonsble stiomey's feas, Contact us o carrocd prymand eror. No sdjusiments witl be mads efter 80 dayy, For more information on chergas related {9 our setvices
plassa consull hitp Jwww.varlext comisanvices/oli-s rvices/sewion-information

5

Notas:

o

invoice #: CHI2T26783

To pay online, go to Please remit payment to: Job #: 2574414
www.veritext.com Veritext '
Veritext is ali major credit cards P.O. Box 71303 Invoice Date: Bi26/2018
2] acce; &It MBJOT ¢ ca -
sionz {Ametican Expmsz Mestarcard, Visa, Discover) Chicago IL. 606941303 8alance: $157.50




)} linois D  of Transportal

§ Office of Highways Projeut Implemen!auan ! Region 1 I District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, Hiineis 60196-1086

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue

County: Cook

Job No.; R«90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035 ! \”

ViA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY A ¥

December 20, 2016

Ms. Barb O'Brien

Village of Oriand Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Ulinois 60462

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated November 10, 2016 in the amount of
$1,567.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in October, 2016.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for

payment,

Please submit your remittance directly 10 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
1o contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, PE

Region One Engmeer//

By: M/& “N /yﬂ@
Jose Rios, PE

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka {w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)



Fouaspgers:®

ILCOX RECEIVED =~ wnrw

& ATOUSFK NOV 10 z0m edward P Gibbons
_ Ceieste M. King’
LAND ACQU’SI“ON Gary L. Lockwood
paul £ matousck

pavid £. walker

Mark 0, wilcox’

November 10, 3616° TN

VIA US Mail R b cEEVE@

Jose Rios

District One Bureau Chief DEC

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION _ ) 01 st _
Illinois Department of Transportation 1 ATTOREY GENERAL'S OERE
Division of Highways/District 1 LAND Am?mmﬁ«'\i BUREsA!
201 West Center Court CacACD

Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196-1096

Re: IDOT v GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trusiee, et al.
Case No.: 66 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 {Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0033

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $1,567.50 for professional services rendered in
October 2016 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

ijob ‘ Parcel Fees Costs Total
OFZ0034 A&B and
| R90-003-05 TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 © § 141000 $ 157501 § 1,567.50
I have approved this invoice for payment. Please cfitl with any questions or concerns
reHfskinst fmeAtiomedy General A ‘
APPROVED

| SharonEiseman
Chie, Lanid AQQUiSHIon BUSRLL | o1 1, poR paYMENT
Assistant Attorney General Amount: $ 15 50

one North Franklin Street, Suile 3200 « chicago, 1L 50606-3610 * Main 112.244.6700 * Fax 112.244.6800 6BG}



Fouspers:©

1LCOx . RECEVED —  mmia

B ATOUSEK NOV 1.6 zU1H Edward P Gibbons
; i celeste M. King
LAND ACQUISIT[ON Gary L. Lockwood
faul £ Matausck

By David € walker

SCAGO = %}6)1%%? {4y Mark D, wilcox

Ovember 10,
=

VIA US Mail

Jose Rios

District One Bureau Chief OE

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION C o120

lilinois Department of Transportation L ATTOm Y GENERAL'S 05 e
Division of Highways/District 1 LAKD ACQUISITION BUREAU
201 West Center Court ~HCACS

Schaumburg, HHinois 60196-1096

Re: IDOT v GreatBane Trust Co., as Trustee, et af.
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R9G-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey’s Restaurant

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $1,567.50 for professional services rendered in
October 2016 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job - Parcel Fees Costs Total
0FZ0034 A&B and
R90-003-05 TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035 | § 1410001 § 157501 § 1,567.50
I have approved this invoice for payment. Please cAll with any questions or concerns
ettt derAtiomay General j N ‘
APPROVED : , ‘ [

Chisd, }»ﬁﬂdw{lﬁ ‘@TW APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Assistant Attorney General Amount: $.1584 T, 5O

'{'f%ﬁ R: G\ 3%&%%?]

Date: i3 Y- {iﬂ: | \ 7"1)\ %\h

lrd

One North Frankiin street. Sulie 3200 ¢ Chicago. 1L 606063610 * Main 312 244.6700 * FIx 312.244.6800 680



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly swom, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
urder her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and timé;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore,

A MA NS R D
: -
Amanda Ripp
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this !gm day of \mm\mm , 201l
00N A B b
"~ Notary Public
............. OFFICQ.;.SEH“mmmm.

MARIS ANNE BESWICK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Comnussion Expires 04/08/2019

{File: 01160002.D0C% / )



STATE OF ILLINOIS }
' )88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this W day of t\wembpr 201

m_ﬁh;i O N

Notafy Public A A A A A AR
OFFICIAL SEAL

MARIS ANNE B
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATSEng:{.i.?N[gIS
" My 'f-;_ommissiun Expires 010872018

.......

{File: 01459898,000% / §



One North Franklin Street
HLCOX Suite 3200
R ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610 -
e Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
www. wwimlawyers.com

THIC AL ¢ TIisl S Tovm

Federal Tax I 20- 2504747
November 9, 2016

linois Department of Transportation

INVOICE SUMMARY

For lega! services rendered and costs advanced through October 31, 2016

invoice #: 116676
WIVM File #: 901982.11

Re:  US Rte 6 1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-ARRB
Parce! #3FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case #06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $727.50
Total Current Legal Services 3141000
Total Current Advances $ 157.50

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE § 1,567.50



One North Franklin Street
1LCOX Suite 3200
TOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Ler Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
WWW. WWINIAWYErs.com

LHICAGG » HOUSTON

Federal Tax I 20- 2504747

November 9, 2016

== v m
NOV 1-B2utb

Hinois Department of Transportation LAND ACQUIS’T[ON
nvoice #; 115676
Accaount #: 801982 11

Re; US Rie. 6 1DOT v, GreatBanc TrustCo. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&R and TE-ALE
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05

Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813
LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
10/11/16 AR  Prepare reply brief in support of motion to bar as courtesy copy to court; .90 180.00
have documents delivered,
10111716 CLC Review and update pleadings; docketing, 1.00 100.00
10/12/16 AR Prepare leter to judge with courtesy copies; confirm with clerk what 50 100.00

court needs, send courtesy copy of reply.

1017116 AR Prepare for and attend hearing on motion to bar; trial date scheduled 2.80 560.00
and new briefing schedule; correspondence with IDOT witnesses,
conflict with triai date; correspondence with opposing counsel and court
re trial date issues; draft motion to continue trial due to conflicting trial
date with other case.

10/17/16 CLC Prepare notice of motion for department's motion o reset trial; prepare 1.20 120.00
letter to opposing counsel with order; schedule court reporter for two
hearings on motion in limine,

10/24/16 AR  Plan and prepare for motion to continus trial due to conflict. .20 40.00

10/26/16 AR Appear on motion to rescheduie trial date due to conflict; 1.30 260.00
correspondence with IDOT and withesses re new trial date.

10/25M6 CLC  Prepare letters to opposing counsel with order. A0 50.00
TOTALS 8.40 §$1,410.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

November g, 2016
invoice # 115678

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES
FEE SUMMARY
Name Staff Level Hours Rate
Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal 2.70 100.00
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 570 200.00
TOTALS 8.40
ADVANCES

Date Description
10/24/16 Transcription fees, Professional attendance on 10/17/16; Veritext Corp, 10/24/2018

TOTAL ADVANCES

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE

INVOICES OUTSTANDING
{nvoice Date lavoice Payments
Number Total Received
112429 8/05/16 279.86 .00
113583 8/107/16 350.00 A0
1139867 10M10/16 97.64 00

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

$1,410.00

Total
270.00

1,140.00
$1,410.00

Amount
157 50

§ 157.50

$ 1,567.50

Ending
Balance

279.88
350.00
g7.64

$727.50

—52,295.00



One North Franklin Street
ILCOX Suite 3200
ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3616

L TPhone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
www, wwmlawvers com

CHICAGL = JHIXUSTON

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

November 9, 2016 RECEIVED
NOV {0 LUB
LAND ACQUISITION

lliincis Depariment of Transportation

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and cosis advanced through October 31, 2016,

Invoice #: 118676
WWH File # 90198211

Ra:  US Rie. 6iDOT v. GreatBane Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R80-063-05

Cook County

Case# 06 L 050813
PREVIOUS BALANCE QUTSTANDING $727.50
Total Current Legal Services $ 1,410.00
Total Current Advances $ 157.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 1,567.50
TOTAL BALANCE DUE § 2,295,680

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmiawyers.com or 312.244.6700
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Veritext Midwest

1 North Franklin Sireet, Suite 3000
Chicago IL BOEDE

Tel. 312.442.89087 Fax. 312.442.8095
Fed. Tax 1D 20-3132569

|

LEGAL SOLUTIONS

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esq. LLP invaice #: CHi2781887
Walker Wilcox Malousek
' involce Dats: 1012412018
1 N Frankiin §t
Suite 3200 Batance Due; 8157.50
Chicago, \L, 60605-3610
Case: {Hincis Dept of Transporialion v. Greatbanc Trust Company dz O (Clg& Q M
Job #: 2466450 | Job Date: 10/17/2018 | Desivery: Appearance Cnly *
Bitling Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq.
Locatlon:  Daley Cender
50 W. Washington | Room 2503- Judge White | Chizago, iL
80601
Sched Atty: Amanga Ripp. Esq. | Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP
Witnese - - . Destription - Amount
Mation Prafessionat Attendance $157.50
Notes: Invalce Total: §157.50
" Paymentt 50.00
S Credit; 50,00
U Interest: $0.00
 Balancs Due: $157.50

TERMS: FPaynble upon receipl. Accounts 30 days posi dug will bear a fingncs charge of 1.8% por month. Accounts unpaid nfter 80 days agree lo pay ali collacton costs,
#riuding reamaabifl sliemoy § tees COnaT! us 10 correct payment etors Mo adarstments will oo made afise 98 days. For mora information on charges rolated to our services

peasa cansult hitpiwww.verilaxt comvsaricesiall services/sericas-informalion

?M@Qf OF200%4+ 35 +TE'
XdolNo, R-40-002-0S

Please remit payment to: Involce &

To pay on!me, go to Veritext Job #:
www veritext.com P.0O, Box 71303 Invoice Date:
Vearitexi actapls all major credit cards Chicago IL 60694-1303 Balance:

(American Express, Mastercard, Visa, Oistover)

CHIZ781887
2466450
10/2412018
$157.50



